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LEVEL OF SUBJECTIVE STRESS ‘Gradus

Overall level of subjective stress Causes of nervousness or stress
Financial difficulties [T 44%
81% 81% 83% 80% :
77% 6, T8% T19% 78% 78% Work or work issues [T 41%
(1]

Family affairs and relationships [ 36%
The state of health of loved ones I 31%

The state of their own health [T 31%
Coronavirus pandemic and quarantine [l 22%
The threat of full-scale war I 20%
Sociopolitical situation in the country [ 20%
The threat of escalation of hostilities in the East [ 19%

Unemployment [ 14%
Communication with friends and acquaintances . 8%

May, 20
June, 20
September, 20
November, 20
February, 21
April, 21
July, 21
October, 21
November, 21
December, 2021

Romantic relationship [ 8%

The study was conducted by the research company Gradus Research by self-completing the questionnaire in a mobile application. The Gradus
online panel displays the population structure of cities with more than 50,000 inhabitants aged 18-60 by gender, age, size of settlement and 2
region. Field period: December 21-22, 2021, sample size: 1000 respondents. © 2021 Gradus Research Plus



TOP 10 THINGS THAT HAVE CHANGED
DUE TO THE PANDEMIC

Started doing sth new or

started doing more often Haven’t done before the

pandemic
Save money Avoid physical contact - 19%
Watch movies or series Save money 14%

Avoid physical contact 10%

Shop online Watch TV 10%

Communicate online Shop online I 6%
Watch TV Watch movies or series I 5%
Communicate online I 4%

‘Gradus

Research Company

Will stop doing sth or will do it

less
Avoid physical contact - 16%
Watch TV . 13%

Save money 8%

6%

Watch movies or series 6%

Communicate online

5%

Shop online F 3%

The survey was conducted by the research company Gradus Research by the method of self-completion of the questionnaire in the mobile application. The
online panel of Gradus displays the population structure of cities with more than 50,000 inhabitants aged 18-60 by sex, age, size of the settlement, and the

region. Field period: May 21, 2021, during 17:00-22:00. Sample size: 1000 respondents.

© 2021 Gradus Research Plus



ONLINE SHOPPING ‘Gradus

Buy where Buy what (online)

Clothes, shoes 42%

H
Gadgets, computers and accessories _ 34%
Hygiene, self-care [T 31%
Cosmetics and perfumes _ 30%
Small appliances [T 30%
Medicines (including vitamins, dietary supplements) [ 28%
Goods for children [T 23%
Household goods (dishes, decor, etc.) [T 23%

Household chemicals [T 21%
Food [ 16%
Pet products [ 14%
Prefer offline shopping (in regular stores, not online stores) Large appliances [T 13%
u Prefer online shoppin '
m Buy equally onlinzpan?:l (c;;il:ee e Sporting goods - 2%
Difficult to answer Have not bought goods online in the last year - 8%

The survey was conducted by the research company Gradus Research by the method of self-completion of the questionnaire in the mobile application. The
online panel of Gradus displays the population structure of cities with more than 50,000 inhabitants aged 18-60 by sex, age, size of the settlement, and the 4

region. Field period: September 28-29, 2021. Sample size: 1000 respondents. ©2021 Gradus Research Plus



DREAMS AND FEARS OF UKRAINIANS

TOP-5 material dreams

Financial well-being
children, relatives and friends

Travel to different countries of the world
Own real estate

Save money for a decent old age

Have a financial cushion
to stop working

Good health for their family and for itself

That there was no war

B 35%
B 30%
TOP-5 intangible dreams

Live with fun and fulfill itself

Find a decent job and make a career

Move abroad or
temporarily live abroad

22%

21%

‘Gradus

TOP-10 fears for the future

Financial difficulties

Deterioration of the general
economic situation in Ukraine

The threat of escalation of hostilities in the
East

Events related to
the state of health of loved ones

Uncertainty

Lack of protection by the state

Events related to the state of one's own
health

Sociopolitical situation in the country
Coronavirus pandemic

Lack of state support

38%

30%

28%

24%

23%

19%

18%

18%

15%

13%
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© 2021 Gradus Research Plus



MEDIA CONSUMPTION IN UKRAINE ‘Gradus

Where Ukrainians watch the news Ukrainians trust more...

Only on the Internet = On the Internet
u More on the Internet than on TV =0n TV
More on TV than on the Internet

mOnlyon TV m Neither on the Internet nor on
Hard to answer TV

3aranom
(N=1000) 31% 15% 2%5%
e D e

26% 27% 27%

Advertising  Personalities News

IE Statistically significant differences above / below for the
The survey was conducted by the research company Gradus Research by the method of self-completion of the questionnaire in the mobile group, compared with the sample of residents of Ukraine as

application. The online panel of Gradus displays the population structure of cities with more than 50,000 inhabitants aged 18-60 by sex, age, size a whole 6

of the settlement, and the region. Field period: September 28, 2021, during 19:00 and 23:00 . Sample size: 1000 respondents. © 2021 Gradus Research Plus



SOCIAL NETWORKS, MESSAGERS, AND
DEVICES FOR USING THE INTERNET

Social networks, used

Facebook -

YouTube

Instagram

TikTok

Twitter

Linkedin

Do not use
social networks regularly

3%

regularly

70%

70%

49%

14%

1%

4%

‘Gradus

Messengers, used Devices, used to access the

regularly Internet
Viber - 83% Smartphone 93%
Telegram . 58%
Laptop 35%
WhatsApp I 24%
Desktop I 329,
computer
Skype I 9%
Do not use Map-board 17%
Messengers regularly 2%
7

© 2021 Gradus Research Plus





https://www.facebook.com/gradus.apps
https://t.me/GradusResearch
https://gradus.app/uk/?fbclid=IwAR3obATMV6fvuAJ603w5Vtv9aQvHlRjvq8h3F0ntnC7LXCR3okqR46Tgg7E

